

Changing Housing, Changing Minds, Changing Lives

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA June 24, 2024 6:00 P.M.

I.	CALL TO ORDER					
II.	Public Comments					
III.	MINUTES May 28, 2024, Board of Commissioners Meeting					
Comn Comn Vice	Yes No missioner Hall	Yes No				
IV.	REPORTS					
	 A. Administrative and Finance Administrative Report B. Community Development Operations Community Development Report C. Housing Operations Public Housing Occupancy/Vacancy Update Housing Choice Voucher 					
V.	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S SUMMARY Short Fall					

VI. RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION NO. 2711 RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE REVISION OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN FOR THE HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER PROGRAM (SECTION 8) Vote: Yes No Commissioner Hall Commissioner McBride Commissioner Oparaji Chairman Franklin Commissioner Ash Commissioner Page Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Banks-Jackson Commissioner Fitzgerald **RESOLUTION NO. 2712** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY AND THE SOUTH HAMPTON ROADS REGIONAL PARENT CAFÉ' COALITION Vote: No Yes Nο Commissioner McBride Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Commissioner Page Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Banks-Jackson Commissioner Fitzgerald **RESOLUTION NO. 2713** RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER (HCV) - SECTION 8 PROGRAM FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2025 Vote: Yes No Commissioner Hall Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Commissioner Page Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Banks-Jackson Commissioner Fitzgerald **RESOLUTION NO. 2714** RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FINNEY AVENUE RESIDENCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2025 Vote: Yes No Commissioner Hall Commissioner McBride

Chairman Franklin

Commissioner Page

Commissioner Banks-Jackson

Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash

Vice Chairwoman Cone

Commissioner Fitzgerald

|--|

RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FINNEY AVENUE RESIDENCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2025

	REDEVE	No Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Banks-Jackson DLUTION NO. 2716 ELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHOR				
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Banks-Jackson	Yes No			
RESOLUTION NO. 2717 RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE CENTRAL OFFICE COST CENTER (COCC) FOR THE THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2025						
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Banks-Jackson	Yes No			
AND ADOPTION OF THE OPERA	EVELOPA Ating b	DLUTION NO. 2718 MENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY AUTHOUDGETS FOR COLANDER BISHOP MEAD PARK APARTMENTS, VA025-6 FOR THE FIS	OWS, VA025-4; HOFFLER			
Vote: Commissioner Hall Commissioner Oparaji Commissioner Ash Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Commissioner Page Commissioner Banks-Jackson	Yes No			

- I. OLD BUSINESS
- II. NEW BUSINESS
- III. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS
- IV. ADJOURNMENT